Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  CNH America LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: 0 & K Orenstein and Koppel AG
CNH America LLC	Internal Address:
	mema/ (ddiess.
Execution Date(s) September 14, 2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Staakener Strasse 53-63
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>
Assignment Merger	City: Berlin
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 13581
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 13351
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/258,318	B. Patent No.(s)
10,200,010	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CNH America LLC	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: c/o Collin A. Webb Mail Stop 641	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue P.O. Box 1895	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: New Holland	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>17557</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 717-355-4954	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0780
Fax Number: 717-355-3898	Authorized User Name Collin A. Webb
Email Address: colling@cnh.com	
9. Signature: ( ) ( ) The lib	September 14, 2004
Signature	Date
Collin A. Webb  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REFL: 015138 FRAMF: 0338 Date: 9-14-2004

Docket No. 17177

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH America LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to O & K Orenstein and Koppel AG, its successors and assignes, the entire right, title and interest held by CNH America LLC in the improvements in:

DEVICE FOR RECORDING THE ANGLE OF ROTATION BETWEEN TWO COMPONENTS,

which entered the national stage in the U.S.A. on May 1, 2003, and has been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 10/258,318.

New Holland North America, Inc.

J. William Stader Empowered Attorney

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015138 FRAME: 0339